TUITION
Student Level or
Professional Program

Undergraduate

Graduate

Anesthesia, MS UMKC

Business, UMR
MBA

Dentistry, UMKC
DDS

Dentistry, UMKC
Graduate Certificate
and MS

Law, UMC
JD

Law, UMKC
JD

Law, UMKC
LLM

Medicine, UMC
MD

Medicine, UMKC
MD, Years 1 and 2

Medicine, UMKC
MD, Years 3 thru 6

Optometry, UMSL
oD

Pharmacy, UMKC
DPharm

Residence
Status

Missouri
Nonresident
Metropolitan

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri

Regional

Regional
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri

Regional

Regional
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri
Nonresident

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer-13
Semester
Summer-13
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Summer-8
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester

Plateau

None
None
None
None
None
na
na
na
na
na
na
16
8+
16
8+
14
7
14
7
None
None
None
None
None
None
18

18

16

16

16

18
12
18

18
12

16
16

15

2006-2007 RATES

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$227.30
$569.50
$227.30
$276.40
$713.70

$500.00
$800.00
$685.10

$1,365.40

$842.50

$1,682.00
$444.30
$877.30
$441.60
$872.00
$515.10
$1,019.40

$609.80

$1,214.30
$578.80
$578.80

na

na
$1,148.70
$1,148.70
$561.10
$561.10

na

na
$1,088.10
$1,088.10
$525.10
$1,026.80
$501.10
$1,101.60

Flat
Rate

na
na
na
na

$10,961.60

$5,480.80
$21,846.40
$10,923.20
$11,795.00

$5,897.50
$23,548.00
$11,774.00

$10,976.40
$4,878.40
$21,857.40
$9,714.40
$9,260.80
$4,630.40

na

na
$18,379.20
$9,189.60
$10,099.80
$6,733.20

na

na
$19,585.80
$13,057.20
$8,401.50
$16,428.70
$7,516.50
$16,524.00

2007-2008 RATES

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$235.90
$591.10
$235.90
$286.90
$740.80

$500.00
$800.00
$711.10

$1,417.30

$874.50

$1,745.90
$461.20
$910.60
$458.40
$905.10
$534.70
$1,058.10

$633.00

$1,260.40

$578.80
$578.80
$868.20
$868.20
$1,157.60
$1,157.60
$561.10
$561.10
$841.70
$841.70
$1,122.20
$1,122.20
$540.90
$1,042.60

$520.10

Flat
Rate

$10,100.00

$6,733.00
$15,150.00
$10,100.00

$11,377.60

$5,688.80
$22,676.80
$11,338.40
$12,243.00

$6,121.50
$24,442.60
$12,221.30

$11,394.00

$5,064.00
$22,687.20
$10,083.20

$9,260.80
$4,630.40
$13,891.20
$6,945.60
$18,521.60
$9,260.80
$10,099.80
$6,733.20
$15,150.60
$10,100.40
$20,199.60
$13,466.40
$8,654.40
$16,681.60

$7,801.50

$1,11r9h$2 reN7,152801.50

FY07 to FY08

3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%

na

na

na

na
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%

na

na
0.8%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%

na

na
3.1%
3.1%
3.0%
1.5%
3.8%

3.8%



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI SYSTEM
Other Enrollment Fees
Effective Beginning with the 2007 Summer Session

March 15, 2007

2006-2007 RATES 2007-2008 RATES _ [FY07 to FY08
Per Credit Per Credit Percentage
OTHER RELATED ENROLLMENT FEES Hour Flat Rate Hour Flat Rate Change
Information Technology Fee $11.30 $11.70 3.5%
Graduate Cluster 1 Supplemental Fee $29.90 $31.00 3.7%
Graduate Cluster 2 Supplemental Fee $50.50 $52.40 3.8%
Ag, Food and Natural Resources Course Fee, UMC $37.30 $38.70 3.8%
Allied Health Course Fee, UMC $49.30 $51.20 3.9%
Business School Course Fee, UMC & UMSL $32.00 $33.20 3.8%
College of Education Undergraduate Certification Course Fee, UMC $32.00 $33.20 3.8%
School of Education Course Fee, UMKC na $10.00 na
Engineering Course Fee $50.50 $52.40 3.8%
Journalism Course Fee, UMC $37.30 $38.70 3.8%
Studio Arts Fee, UMSL (BFA), & UMKC* $22.60 $23.50 4.0%
Clinical Nursing Fee, MS (& Pre-Licensure level at UMKC) $149.90 $155.60 3.8%
Nursing Course Fee, BSN, 4-Year, UMSL $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
Human Environmental Sciences Course Fee, UMC na $36.00 na
Science Lab Fee, UMC, UMSL, & UMKC* $10.00 $10.40 4.0%
Science Supplemental Fee for Computer Science, Biological Sciences,
Chemistry, Geology, Geophysics, UMR $50.50 $52.40 3.8%
Science Supplemental Fee for Physics, UMR $25.20 $26.20 4.0%
Business, IS&T and M&IS Course Fee, UMR $25.20 $26.20 4.0%
Media & Communications Studies Lab/Studio Course Fee, UMSL & UMKC * $25.00 $26.00 4.0%
Applied Music Fee $186.50 $193.60 3.8%
Geosciences Lab Fee, UMKC na $10.00 na
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment $276.40 $286.90 3.8%
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Minimum $227.30 $235.90 3.8%
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Maximum $713.70 $740.80 3.8%
* Currently being assessed at some campuses. Will be assessed for UMKC beginning with the Summer 2007 session.
OPEN - F&A - 1g April 2007
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