TUITION				2006-2007 RATES		2007-2008 RATES		FY07 to FY08	
Student Level or Professional Program	Residence Status	Term Type	Plateau	Per Credit Hour Rate	Flat Rate	Per Credit Hour Rate	Flat Rate		
Undergraduate	Missouri Nonresident Metropolitan	Semester Semester Semester	None None None	\$227.30 \$569.50 \$227.30		\$235.90 \$591.10 \$235.90		3.8% 3.8% 3.8%	
Graduate	Missouri Nonresident	Semester Semester	None None	\$276.40 \$713.70		\$286.90 \$740.80		3.8% 3.8%	
Anesthesia, MS UMKC	Missouri Missouri Nonresident Nonresident	Semester Summer Semester Summer	na na na na		na na na na		\$10,100.00 \$6,733.00 \$15,150.00 \$10,100.00	na na na na	
Business, UMR MBA	Missouri Nonresident	Semester Semester	na na	\$500.00 \$800.00		\$500.00 \$800.00		0.0% 0.0%	
Dentistry, UMKC DDS	Missouri Missouri Nonresident	Semester Summer-13 Semester	16 8+ 16	\$685.10 \$1,365.40	\$10,961.60 \$5,480.80 \$21,846.40	\$711.10 \$1.417.30	\$11,377.60 \$5,688.80 \$22,676.80	3.8% 3.8% 3.8%	
Dentistry, UMKC	Nonresident Nonresident Missouri	Summer-13 Semester	8+ 14	φ1,303.40	\$10,923.20 \$11,795.00	\$1,417.30	\$11,338.40 \$12,243.00	3.8% 3.8% 3.8%	
Graduate Certificate and MS	Missouri Nonresident Nonresident	Summer-10 Semester Summer-10	7 14 7	\$842.50 \$1,682.00	\$5,897.50 \$23,548.00 \$11,774.00	\$874.50 \$1,745.90	\$6,121.50 \$24,442.60 \$12,221.30	3.8% 3.8% 3.8%	
Law, UMC JD	Missouri Nonresident	Semester Semester	None None	\$444.30 \$877.30	\$11,774.00	\$461.20 \$910.60	\$12,221.30	3.8% 3.8%	
Law, UMKC JD	Missouri Nonresident	Semester Semester	None None	\$441.60 \$872.00		\$458.40 \$905.10		3.8% 3.8%	
Law, UMKC LLM	Missouri Nonresident	Semester Semester	None None	\$515.10 \$1,019.40		\$534.70 \$1,058.10		3.8% 3.8%	
Medicine, UMC MD	Missouri Missouri Nonresident Nonresident	Semester Summer-8 Semester Summer-8	18 8 18 8	\$609.80 \$1,214.30	\$10,976.40 \$4,878.40 \$21,857.40 \$9,714.40	\$633.00 \$1,260.40	\$11,394.00 \$5,064.00 \$22,687.20 \$10,083.20	3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8%	
Medicine, UMKC MD, Years 1 and 2	Missouri Missouri Regional Regional Nonresident	Semester Summer-8 Semester Summer-8 Semester	16 8 16 8 16	\$578.80 \$578.80 na na \$1,148.70	\$9,260.80 \$4,630.40 na na \$18,379.20	\$578.80 \$578.80 \$868.20 \$868.20 \$1,157.60	\$9,260.80 \$4,630.40 \$13,891.20 \$6,945.60 \$18,521.60	0.0% 0.0% na na 0.8%	
Medicine, UMKC MD, Years 3 thru 6	Nonresident Missouri Missouri Regional Regional	Summer-8 Semester Summer-8 Semester Summer-8	8 18 12 18 12	\$1,148.70 \$561.10 \$561.10 na na	\$9,189.60 \$10,099.80 \$6,733.20 na na	\$1,157.60 \$561.10 \$561.10 \$841.70 \$841.70	\$9,260.80 \$10,099.80 \$6,733.20 \$15,150.60 \$10,100.40	0.8% 0.0% 0.0% na na	
Optometry, UMSL	Nonresident Nonresident Missouri	Semester Summer-8 Semester	18 12 16	\$1,088.10 \$1,088.10 \$525.10	\$19,585.80 \$13,057.20 \$8,401.50	\$1,122.20 \$1,122.20 \$540.90	\$20,199.60 \$13,466.40 \$8,654.40	3.1% 3.1% 3.0%	
OD Pharmacy, UMKC	Nonresident Missouri	Semester Semester	16 15	\$1,026.80 \$501.10	\$16,428.70 \$7,516.50	\$1,042.60 \$520.10	\$16,681.60 \$7,801.50	1.5% 3.8%	
DPharm	Nonresident	Semester	15	\$1,101.60	\$16,524.00	\$1,11r9h\$2 rd	eN7,152801.50	3.	

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI SYSTEM

Other Enrollment Fees Effective Beginning with the 2007 Summer Session

March 15, 2007

	2006-2007	RATES	2007-2008 RATES		FY07 to FY08	
OTHER RELATED ENROLLMENT FEES	Per Credit Hour	Flat Rate	Per Credit Hour	Flat Rate	Percentage Change	
Information Technology Fee	\$11.30		\$11.70		3.5%	
Graduate Cluster 1 Supplemental Fee	\$29.90		\$31.00		3.7%	
Graduate Cluster 2 Supplemental Fee	\$50.50		\$52.40		3.8%	
Ag, Food and Natural Resources Course Fee, UMC	\$37.30		\$38.70		3.8%	
Allied Health Course Fee, UMC	\$49.30		\$51.20		3.9%	
Business School Course Fee, UMC & UMSL	\$32.00		\$33.20		3.8%	
College of Education Undergraduate Certification Course Fee, UMC	\$32.00		\$33.20		3.8%	
School of Education Course Fee, UMKC	na		\$10.00		na	
Engineering Course Fee	\$50.50		\$52.40		3.8%	
Journalism Course Fee, UMC	\$37.30		\$38.70		3.8%	
Studio Arts Fee, UMSL (BFA), & UMKC*	\$22.60		\$23.50		4.0%	
Clinical Nursing Fee, MS (& Pre-Licensure level at UMKC)	\$149.90		\$155.60		3.8%	
Nursing Course Fee, BSN, 4-Year, UMSL	\$150.00		\$150.00		0.0%	
Human Environmental Sciences Course Fee, UMC	na		\$36.00		na	
Science Lab Fee, UMC, UMSL, & UMKC*	\$10.00		\$10.40		4.0%	
Science Supplemental Fee for Computer Science, Biological Sciences,						
Chemistry, Geology, Geophysics, UMR	\$50.50		\$52.40		3.8%	
Science Supplemental Fee for Physics, UMR	\$25.20		\$26.20		4.0%	
Business, IS&T and M&IS Course Fee, UMR	\$25.20		\$26.20		4.0%	
Media & Communications Studies Lab/Studio Course Fee, UMSL & UMKC *	\$25.00		\$26.00		4.0%	
Applied Music Fee		\$186.50		\$193.60	3.8%	
Geosciences Lab Fee, UMKC		na		\$10.00	na	
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$276.40		\$286.90	3.8%	
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Minimum	\$227.30		\$235.90		3.8%	
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Maximum	\$713.70		\$740.80		3.8%	

^{*} Currently being assessed at some campuses. Will be assessed for UMKC beginning with the Summer 2007 session.